OBITUARY



Prof. (Miss) Parvati K. Malkani

Professor (Miss) Parvati K. Malkani, Senior Member of FOGSI and Founder President of the Association of Obstetricians and Gynaecologists of Delhi passed away on 24th December 1984. She was born on 20th November 1914. She passed her M.B.,B.S. examination in 1939 and M.R.C.O.G. in 1947. F.R.C.O.G. was conferred on her in 1956, F.A.C.S. in 1961 and F.A.M.S. in 1967.

She served as a Reader in Obstetrics and Gynaecology at K.G.M. College Lucknow from 1948 to 1950. She was Professor of Obstetrics and Gynaecology at Lady Hardinge Medical College from 1950 to 1959, and was Professor of Obstetrics and Gynaecology at All India Institute of Medical Sciences from 1959 to 1974 and Emeritus Professor at the same

Institute from 1975 till the time of her demise.

Her speciality interests were, Reproductive Biology, Oral Contraceptives Intra-Uterine Device and Infertility and she made major contributions on genital tuberculosis. She was widely travelled and participated in number of International Conferences. She also served as a member of number of Expert Groups or Expert Committees of Indian Council of Medical Research and member of the Editorial Board of American Journal of Obstetrics and Gynaecology. She was a good teacher and good Clinician. She will be very much missed by her numerous patients as well as friends. We pray for peace to her soul.

V. Hingorani